CHAPTER 306 FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 333

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 21 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO MOTOR VEHICLES. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend § 101, Title 21 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through and insertions as shown by underline as follows:

(52) "Proof of financial responsibility" means proof of ability to respond in damages for liability on account of accidents occurring subsequent to the effective date of said proof arising out of ownership, maintenance or use of a motor vehicle in the amount of \$15,000\$25,000 because of bodily injury to or death of 1 person in any 1 accident, and, subject to such limit for 1 person, in the amount of \$30,000\$50,000 because of bodily injury to or death of 2 or more persons in any 1 accident and in the amount of \$10,000 because of injury to or destruction of property of others in any 1 accident, or a combined single limit of \$40,000\$60,000.

Approved July 11, 2018